
SR 1160 (SHOCK OVERTON RD) IN GRANVILLE COUNTY

RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

WILSON,  NC

DANE CONSTRUCTION INC FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

MOORESVILLE,  NC RALEIGH,  NC

MAY 24, 2018 07:41 AM GRANVILLE 2:00 PM 1 /  2 004
17BP.5.C.04 MAY 23 2018 DE00258

TIP NO 0.043 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
PIPE REPLACEMENT

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 20000.00 30020.00 31000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 5125.00 4500.00 8000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 64500.00 147215.00 115000.00GRADING
0004 0050000000-E 226  1 ACR 375.00 375.00 500.00 500.00 1.00 1.00SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING
0005 0318000000-E 300  110 TON 38.50 4235.00 45.00 4950.00 60.00 6600.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS
0006 0320000000-E 300  450 SY  7.00 3150.00 2.25 1012.50 4.00 1800.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE
0007 0962000000-E SP  80.5 LF  2175.00 175087.50 2000.00 161000.00 2610.00 210105.00**X**"CAA SP ARCH *****"

17'-3" x 11'-0" CAA STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE ARCH, 0.150"
THICK

0008 1491000000-E 610  195 TON 120.00 23400.00 106.95 20855.25 85.00 16575.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C
0009 1519000000-E 610  125 TON 120.00 15000.00 132.85 16606.25 110.00 13750.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0010 1575000000-E 620  20 TON 650.00 13000.00 500.00 10000.00 510.00 10200.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0011 3030000000-E 862 187.5 LF  36.50 6843.75 24.00 4500.00 24.00 4500.00STL BEAM GUARDRAIL
0012 3145000000-E 862  30 EA  285.00 8550.00 55.00 1650.00 55.00 1650.00EX LENGTH GR POST ** STL

7' STEEL
0013 3288000000-N SP   4 EA  4200.00 16800.00 3150.00 12600.00 3150.00 12600.00GR END TYPE TL-2
0014 3635000000-E 876  200 TON 57.00 11400.00 50.00 10000.00 70.00 14000.00RIP RAP, CLASS II
0015 3656000000-E 876  190 SY  9.15 1738.50 2.25 427.50 4.00 760.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE
0016 4400000000-E 1110  226 SF  18.30 4135.80 15.12 3417.12 8.00 1808.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0017 4410000000-E 1110  94 SF  15.95 1499.30 13.94 1310.36 8.00 752.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)
0018 4422000000-N 1120  28 DAY 65.45 1832.60 49.33 1381.24 75.00 2100.00PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)
0019 4430000000-N 1130  6 EA  50.00 300.00 46.11 276.66 30.00 180.00DRUMS
0020 4445000000-E 1145  64 LF  30.00 1920.00 26.81 1715.84 15.00 960.00BARRICADES (TYPE III)
0021 4810000000-E 1205  1,800 LF  3.78 6804.00 1.00 1800.00 2.25 4050.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
0022 4900000000-N 1251  3 EA  57.00 171.00 15.00 45.00 20.00 60.00PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS
0023 6000000000-E 1605  525 LF  4.90 2572.50 3.50 1837.50 2.00 1050.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0024 6006000000-E 1610  75 TON 40.00 3000.00 40.00 3000.00 50.00 3750.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
0025 6009000000-E 1610  5 TON 42.00 210.00 75.00 375.00 70.00 350.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
0026 6012000000-E 1610  50 TON 33.00 1650.00 30.00 1500.00 40.00 2000.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0027 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 780.00 780.00 750.00 750.00 1200.00 1200.00TEMPORARY MULCHING
0028 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  3.10 310.00 5.50 550.00 3.00 300.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING
0029 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 1000.00 500.00 850.00 425.00 800.00 400.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
0030 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  12.15 2430.00 10.00 2000.00 15.00 3000.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS
0031 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  4.75 950.00 2.25 450.00 2.00 400.00SAFETY FENCE
0032 6030000000-E 1630  10 CY  20.00 200.00 50.00 500.00 40.00 400.00SILT EXCAVATION
0033 6036000000-E 1631  5,625 SY  3.00 16875.00 1.80 10125.00 0.60 3375.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0034 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  5.00 500.00 4.20 420.00 8.00 800.00COIR FIBER MAT
0035 6042000000-E 1632  70 LF  4.75 332.50 6.00 420.00 5.00 350.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH
0036 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  400.00 800.00 475.00 950.00 400.00 800.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS
0037 6084000000-E 1660 0.76 ACR 2750.00 2090.00 1450.00 1102.00 2500.00 1900.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
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0038 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 425.00 212.50 90.00 45.00 150.00 75.00MOWING
0039 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  11.90 595.00 6.00 300.00 5.90 295.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0040 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1000.00 250.00 850.00 212.50 1200.00 300.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0041 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  13.50 675.00 6.00 300.00 5.90 295.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
0042 6108000000-E 1665 0.75 TON 1000.00 750.00 850.00 637.50 500.00 375.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
0043 6111000000-E SP   65 LF  153.00 9945.00 25.00 1625.00 50.00 3250.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE
0044 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 30.00 300.00 60.00 600.00 40.00 400.00SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING
0045 6117000000-N SP   7 EA  1930.00 13510.00 225.00 1575.00 100.00 700.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0046 6132000000-N SP   1 EA  300.00 300.00 1.00 1.00 250.00 250.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)

CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE
0047 8021000000-N SP  Lump Sum 11000.00 60000.00 10034.00REMV EXIST STR **********

@ STA. 12+68.00 -L-
0048 8860000000-N SP  Lump Sum 85000.00 75000.00 130000.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION @ STA. 12+68.00 -L-

 

    TOTAL 541604.95 TOTAL 600483.22 TOTAL 622500.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 541604.95 SUB-TOTAL 600483.22 SUB-TOTAL 622500.00ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  541604.95RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
     2  600483.22DANE CONSTRUCTION INC
     3  622500.00FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY


